

Borough of Roseland Office of Kevin M Esposito, CTA

Borough Assessor

140 Eagle Rock Avenue, Roseland, NJ 07068

DATE June 23, 2023

RE: Property Inspections for Revaluation -Borough of Roseland

Dear Property Owner:

Professional Property Appraisers, Inc. has been authorized by the Borough of Roseland to inspect properties within the Borough to collect data necessary to establish your 2024 Revaluation Assessment.

The bearer of this letter is a bona fide representative of Professional Property Appraisers, Inc. and is inspecting on behalf of Roseland.

If you have any questions as to the validity of this identification, please call the Borough of Roseland Municipal Assessor's Office at (973) 403-6044, or the Borough Police Department at (973) 226-8700.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Kevin M Esposito, CTA

Municipal Assessor